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Děkujeme za zakoupení bezdrátové nabíjecí 
stanice FIXED Flex for Samsung. Stanice 
dokáže nabíjet až 3 zařízení najednou.

Hlavní nabíjecí plochy s výkonem 
až 15W pro bezdrátové nabíjení 
telefonu, TWS sluchátek, či jiného 
zařízení.

Sekundární nabíjecí plocha s vý-
konem až 3W pro nabíjení hodinek 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

USB-C konektor pro napájení 
stanice.

 
Před použitím si pročtěte tento manuál.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:
1. Ke stanici připojte USB-C kabel a druhý 

konec kabelu zapojte do nabíjecího adap-
téru s podporou standartu PD3.0 a výkonu 
minimálně 35 W. 

2. Nyní můžete na obou hlavních plochách 
stanice přiložit a nabíjet Váš telefon, TWS 
sluchátka či jiná zařízení.

3. Prostřední nabíjecí plocha je určena pro 
nabíjení hodinek Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Položte tedy hodinky na nabíječku, které se 
pomocí magnetu přichytí a započne nabíjení. 

SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU: 
Vstup: DC 12V/2.5A
Hlavní nabíjecí plocha: 15W Max
Nabíjecí plocha pro Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Třetí nabíjecí plocha: 15W Max
Rozměry v rozložení: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Rozměry ve složení: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Váha: 159 g
Materiál: ABS
Frekvence bezdrátového nabíjení: 110-205kHz
Efektivita: ≥78%
Vzdálenost nabíjení: 1-5mm

SOUČÁST BALENÍ:
1x Nabíjecí stanice FIXED Flex for Samsung
1x Uživatelský manuál
1x USB-C kabel

POZNÁMKY:
Na výrobek se vztahuje záruka podle zákonných 
předpisů platných v zemích, kde je prodáván. 
V případě problémů se servisem se obraťte na 
prodejce, u něhož jste zařízení zakoupili. FIXED 
nepřebírá odpovědnost za škody způsobené 
nevhodným používáním produktu.

PÉČE O VÝROBEK A ÚDRŽBA
K čištění těla nabíjecí stanice používejte 
jemnou látku.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ
Zařízení nevystavujte dešti nebo sněhu a 
neponořujte jej do vody.
Nenechávejte nabíjecí stanici v automobilu 
na slunci. 
Nevystavujte zařízení přímo slunečnímu světlu 
nebo jej nezanechávejte poblíž zdrojů tepla.
Nepoužívejte nabíjecí stanici, pokud u ní 
došlo k silnému nárazu, pokud spadl, nebo je 
jakýmkoliv způsobem poškozen. 
Nerozebírejte zařízení, existuje nebezpečí elek-
trického šoku a/nebo popálení. Neupravujte 
napájecí kabel.
Udržujte nabíjecí stanicí mimo dosah dětí. Ne-
oprávněné otevření nebo úprava částí výrobku 
má za následek pozbytí záruky.
• Skladovací teplota produktu: 0 až 35 °C
• Provozní teplota produktu: 0 až 40 °C

LIKVIDACE PRODUKTU

(Platí v zemích s oddělenými 
systémy sběru recyklovatelných 
materiálů).
Staré produkty nesmějí být 
likvidovány společně s domácím 
odpadem! Pokud produkt již 
nebude fungovat, zlikvidujte jej v 
souladu s platnými předpisy ve vaší 
zemi. To zajišťuje, že staré výrobky 
jsou recyklovány profesionálním 
způsobem a také vylučuje negativ-
ní důsledky pro životní prostředí. 
Z tohoto důvodu je elektrické 
zařízení označeno zde zobrazeným 
symbolem.

Tento produkt je označen CE v 
souladu s ustanovením směrnice 
EMC 2014/30/EU a RoHS 2011/65/
EU. Tímto společnost FIXED.zone 
a.s. prohlašuje, že tento výrobek je 
v souladu se základními požadavky 
a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními 
směrnic EMC 2014/30/EU a RoHS 
2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Česká republika

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED Flex for 
Samsung wireless charging station. The stati-
on can charge up to 3 devices at once.

Main charging area with up to 15W 
power for wireless charging of 
phone, TWS headphones, or other 
devices.

Secondary charging surface 
with up to 3W power for charging 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

USB-C connector to power the 
station.

 
Read this manual before use.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
1. Connect a USB-C cable to the station 

and plug the other end of the cable into a 
PD3.0 compatible charging adapter with a 
minimum of 35W. 

2. Now you can attach and charge your phone, 
TWS headset or other devices on both main 
surfaces of the station.

3. The middle charging surface is for charging 
your Samsung Galaxy Watch. So place your 
watch on the charger and it will snap on 
using the magnet and start charging. 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS: 
Input: DC 12V/2.5A
Main charging area: 15W Max
Charging area for Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Third Charging Area: 15W Max
Dimensions when unfolded: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Dimensions when folded: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Weight: 159 g
Material: ABS
Wireless charging frequency: 110-205kHz
Efficiency: ≥78%
Charging distance: 1-5mm

PACKAGE INCLUDED:
1x FIXED Flex for Samsung charging station
1x User Manual
1x USB-C cable

NOTES:
The product is warranted according to the 
laws of the countries where it is sold. In case 
of service problems, please contact the dealer 
from whom you purchased the equipment. 
FIXED assumes no responsibility for damages 
caused by improper use of the product.

PRODUCT CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Use a soft cloth to clean the body of the 
charging station.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Do not expose the device to rain or snow or 
immerse it in water.
Do not leave the charging station in the car 
in the sun. 
Do not expose the device directly to sunlight or 
leave it near heat sources.
Do not use the charging station if it has been 
severely impacted, dropped, or damaged 
in any way. 
Do not disassemble the device; there is a risk 
of electric shock and/or burns. Do not modify 
the power cord.
Keep the charging station out of the reach of 
children. Unauthorized opening or modification 
of product parts will void the warranty.
• Storage temperature of the product: 0 

to 35 °C
• Product operating temperature: 0 to 40 °C

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

(Applicable in countries with 
separate collection systems for 
recyclable materials).
Old products must not be disposed 
of with household waste! If the 
product no longer works, dispose 
of it in accordance with the appli-
cable regulations in your country. 
This ensures that old products are 
recycled in a professional manner 
and also eliminates negative con-
sequences for the environment. 
For this reason, the electrical 
equipment is marked with the 
symbol shown here.

This product is CE marked in 
accordance with EMC Directive 
2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. 
hereby declares that this product 
complies with the essential 
requirements and other relevant 
provisions of the EMC 2014/30/EU 
and RoHS 2011/65/EU Directives.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Czech Republic

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die kabellose 
Ladestation FIXED Flex for Samsung entschie-
den haben. Die Station kann bis zu 3 Geräte auf 
einmal aufladen.

Hauptladebereich mit bis zu 15 W 
Leistung zum kabellosen Laden 
von Telefon, TWS-Kopfhörern oder 
anderen Geräten.

Sekundäre Ladefläche mit bis zu 
3 W Leistung zum Aufladen der 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

USB-C-Anschluss für die Stromver-
sorgung der Station.

  
Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor dem Gebrauch.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
1. Schließen Sie ein USB-C-Kabel an die 

Station an und stecken Sie das andere Ende 
des Kabels in einen PD3.0-kompatiblen 
Ladeadapter mit mindestens 35 W. 

2. Jetzt können Sie Ihr Telefon, TWS-Headset 
oder andere Geräte an beiden Hauptflächen 
der Station anschließen und aufladen.

3. Die mittlere Ladefläche ist zum Aufladen 
Ihrer Samsung Galaxy Watch vorgesehen. 
Legen Sie Ihre Uhr auf die Ladestation und 
sie wird mithilfe des Magneten einrasten 
und mit dem Aufladen beginnen. 

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN: 
Eingang: DC 12V/2.5A
Hauptladefläche: 15W Max
Ladebereich für Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Dritter Ladebereich: 15W Max
Abmessungen im aufgeklappten Zustand: 263 
x 75 x 10 mm
Abmessungen im zusammengeklappten 
Zustand: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Gewicht: 159 g
Material: ABS
Kabellose Ladefrequenz: 110-205kHz
Wirkungsgrad: ≥78%
Ladedistanz: 1-5mm

INKLUSIVE PAKET:
1x FIXED Flex für Samsung Ladestation
1x Benutzerhandbuch
1x USB-C Kabel

ANMERKUNGEN:
Für das Produkt gilt die Garantie gemäß den 
Gesetzen der Länder, in denen es verkauft 
wird. Im Falle von Serviceproblemen wenden 
Sie sich bitte an den Händler, bei dem Sie das 
Gerät erworben haben. FIXED übernimmt keine 
Verantwortung für Schäden, die durch unsach-
gemäßen Gebrauch des Produkts entstehen.

PFLEGE UND WARTUNG DES PRODUKTS
Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch, um das 
Gehäuse der Ladestation zu reinigen.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN
Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht Regen oder Schnee 
aus und tauchen Sie es nicht in Wasser ein.
Lassen Sie die Ladestation nicht im Auto in der 
Sonne liegen. 
Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht direkt dem Sonnen-
licht aus und lassen Sie es nicht in der Nähe 
von Wärmequellen liegen.
Verwenden Sie die Ladestation nicht, wenn sie 
starke Stöße erlitten hat, heruntergefallen ist 
oder in irgendeiner Weise beschädigt wurde. 
Zerlegen Sie das Gerät nicht; es besteht die 
Gefahr eines Stromschlags und/oder von 
Verbrennungen. Verändern Sie das Netzkabel 
nicht.
Bewahren Sie die Ladestation außerhalb 
der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Unbefugtes 
Öffnen oder Verändern von Produktteilen führt 
zum Erlöschen der Garantie.
• Lagertemperatur des Produkts: 0 bis 35 °C
• Betriebstemperatur des Produkts: 0 

bis 40 °C

PRODUKTENTSORGUNG

(Gilt in Ländern mit getrennten 
Sammelsystemen für wie-
derverwertbare Materialien).
Alte Produkte dürfen nicht über 
den Hausmüll entsorgt werden! 
Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr 
funktioniert, entsorgen Sie 
es gemäß den in Ihrem Land 
geltenden Vorschriften. So wird 
sichergestellt, dass alte Produkte 
fachgerecht recycelt werden und 
negative Folgen für die Umwelt 
vermieden werden. Aus diesem 
Grund ist das Elektrogerät mit 
dem hier abgebildeten Symbol 
gekennzeichnet.

Dieses Produkt ist gemäß der 
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und 
der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU 
CE-gekennzeichnet. FIXED.zone 
a.s. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses 
Produkt den grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und anderen 
relevanten Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinien EMC 2014/30/EU und 
RoHS 2011/65/EU entspricht.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Tschechische Republik

Merci d‘avoir acheté la station de recharge 
sans fil FIXED Flex pour Samsung. La station 
peut charger jusqu‘à 3 appareils à la fois.

Zone de charge principale d‘une 
puissance maximale de 15 W pour 
la charge sans fil du téléphone, 
des écouteurs TWS ou d‘autres 
appareils.

Surface de charge secondaire 
d‘une puissance maximale de 3 
W pour recharger la Samsung 
Galaxy Watch.

Connecteur USB-C pour alimenter 
la station.

Lisez ce manuel avant de l‘utiliser.

MODE D‘EMPLOI :
1. Connectez un câble USB-C à la station et 

branchez l‘autre extrémité du câble dans 
un adaptateur de charge compatible PD3.0 
d‘une puissance minimale de 35 W. 

2. Vous pouvez désormais fixer et charger 
votre téléphone, votre casque TWS ou 
d‘autres appareils sur les deux surfaces 
principales de la station.

3. La surface de charge centrale est destinée 
à la recharge de votre Samsung Galaxy 
Watch. Placez votre montre sur le chargeur 
et elle s‘enclenchera à l‘aide de l‘aimant et 
commencera à se charger. 

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT : 
Entrée : DC 12V/2.5A
Surface de charge principale : 15W Max
Zone de charge pour la Samsung Galaxy Watch 
: 3W Max
Troisième zone de charge : 15W Max
Dimensions lorsqu‘il est déplié : 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimensions lorsqu‘il est plié : 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Poids : 159 g
Matière : ABS ABS
Fréquence de charge sans fil : 110-205 kHz
Rendement : ≥78%
Distance de chargement : 1-5mm

PAQUET INCLUS :
1x FIXED Flex pour station de charge Samsung
1x Manuel de l‘utilisateur
1x Câble USB-C

NOTES :
Le produit est garanti conformément aux lois 
des pays où il est vendu. En cas de problèmes 
d‘entretien, veuillez contacter le revendeur 
auprès duquel vous avez acheté l‘équipement. 
FIXED n‘assume aucune responsabilité pour les 
dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation 
du produit.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE DU PRODUIT
Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le corps 
de la station de charge.

PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
Ne pas exposer l‘appareil à la pluie ou à la neige 
et ne pas l‘immerger dans l‘eau.
Ne pas laisser la station de charge au soleil 
dans la voiture. 
N‘exposez pas l‘appareil directement à la 
lumière du soleil et ne le laissez pas à proximité 
de sources de chaleur.
Ne pas utiliser la station de recharge si elle a 
subi des chocs importants, si elle est tombée 
ou si elle a été endommagée de quelque 
manière que ce soit. 
Ne pas démonter l‘appareil ; il y a un risque de 
choc électrique et/ou de brûlure. Ne modifiez 
pas le cordon d‘alimentation.
Tenir la station de charge hors de portée 
des enfants. L‘ouverture ou la modification 
non autorisée des pièces du produit annule 
la garantie.
• Température de stockage du produit : 

0 à 35 °C
• Température de fonctionnement du produit 

: 0 à 40 °C

ÉLIMINATION DES PRODUITS

(Applicable dans les pays dotés de 
systèmes de collecte sélective des 
matériaux recyclables).
Les anciens produits ne doivent 
pas être jetés avec les ordures 
ménagères ! Si le produit ne 
fonctionne plus, éliminez-le 
conformément à la réglementation 
en vigueur dans votre pays. Cela 
permet de recycler les produits 
usagés dans les règles de l‘art 
et d‘éviter les conséquences 
négatives pour l‘environnement. 
C‘est pourquoi les appareils 
électriques sont marqués du 
symbole ci-contre.

Ce produit est marqué CE 
conformément à la directive 
EMC 2014/30/EU et à la directive 
RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone 
a.s. déclare par la présente que 
ce produit est conforme aux 
exigences essentielles et aux 
autres dispositions pertinentes 
des directives EMC 2014/30/EU et 
RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
République tchèque

Grazie per aver acquistato la stazione di 
ricarica wireless FIXED Flex for Samsung. 
La stazione può caricare fino a 3 dispositivi 
contemporaneamente.

Area di ricarica principale con 
potenza fino a 15 W per la ricarica 
wireless di telefono, cuffie TWS o 
altri dispositivi.

Superficie di ricarica secondaria 
con potenza fino a 3 W per la ricari-
ca di Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Connettore USB-C per alimentare 
la stazione.

Leggere questo manuale prima dell‘uso.

ISTRUZIONI PER L‘USO:
1. Collegare un cavo USB-C alla stazione e 

inserire l‘altra estremità del cavo in un 
adattatore di ricarica compatibile con PD3.0 
con un minimo di 35W. 

2. Ora è possibile collegare e caricare il 
telefono, le cuffie TWS o altri dispositivi 
su entrambe le superfici principali della 
stazione.

3. La superficie di ricarica centrale è destinata 
alla ricarica del Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Posizionare l‘orologio sul caricabatterie, che 
si aggancerà grazie al magnete e inizierà 
a caricarsi. 

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO: 
Ingresso: DC 12V/2.5A
Area di ricarica principale: 15W Max
Area di ricarica per Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Terza area di ricarica: 15W Max
Dimensioni da aperto: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Dimensioni da chiuso: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Peso: 159 g
Materiale: ABS
Frequenza di ricarica wireless: 110-205kHz
Efficienza: ≥78%
Distanza di ricarica: 1-5mm

PACCHETTO INCLUSO:
1x Flex fisso per la stazione di ricarica Samsung
1x Manuale d‘uso
1x Cavo USB-C

NOTE:
Il prodotto è garantito in base alle leggi dei 
paesi in cui viene venduto. In caso di problemi 
di assistenza, contattare il rivenditore presso il 
quale è stata acquistata l‘apparecchiatura. FI-
XED non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i 
danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto.

CURA E MANUTENZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Utilizzare un panno morbido per pulire il corpo 
della stazione di ricarica.

PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
Non esporre il dispositivo alla pioggia o alla 
neve e non immergerlo in acqua.
Non lasciare la stazione di ricarica in auto 
al sole. 
Non esporre il dispositivo direttamente alla 
luce del sole e non lasciarlo vicino a fonti 
di calore.
Non utilizzare la stazione di ricarica se ha subi-
to gravi urti, cadute o danni di qualsiasi tipo. 
Non smontare il dispositivo; esiste il rischio di 
scosse elettriche e/o ustioni. Non modificare il 
cavo di alimentazione.
Tenere la stazione di ricarica fuori dalla 
portata dei bambini. L‘apertura o la modifica 
non autorizzata di parti del prodotto invalida 
la garanzia.
• Temperatura di conservazione del prodotto: 

Da 0 a 35 °C
• Temperatura di funzionamento del prodo-

tto: Da 0 a 40 °C

SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

(Applicabile nei Paesi con sistemi 
di raccolta differenziata dei 
materiali riciclabili).
I prodotti vecchi non devono esse-
re smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici! 
Se il prodotto non funziona più, 
smaltirlo secondo le norme vigenti 
nel proprio Paese. In questo modo 
si garantisce che i vecchi prodotti 
vengano riciclati in modo professi-
onale e si eliminano le consegu-
enze negative per l‘ambiente. Per 
questo motivo, l‘apparecchiatura 
elettrica è contrassegnata dal 
simbolo qui raffigurato.

Questo prodotto è contrassegnato 
dal marchio CE in conformità alla 
Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE e alla 
Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.
zone a.s. dichiara che questo 
prodotto è conforme ai requisiti 
essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
pertinenti delle direttive EMC 
2014/30/UE e RoHS 2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Repubblica Ceca

Dziękujemy za zakup bezprzewodowej stacji 
ładującej FIXED Flex for Samsung. Stacja może 
ładować do 3 urządzeń jednocześnie.
 

Główny obszar ładowania o mocy 
do 15 W do bezprzewodowego 
ładowania telefonu, słuchawek 
TWS lub innych urządzeń.

Dodatkowa powierzchnia ładowa-
nia o mocy do 3 W do ładowania 
zegarka Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Złącze USB-C do zasilania stacji.

Przed użyciem należy przeczytać niniejszą 
instrukcję.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI:
1. Podłącz kabel USB-C do stacji i podłącz 

drugi koniec kabla do adaptera ładowania 
zgodnego ze standardem PD3.0 o mocy co 
najmniej 35 W. 

2. Teraz można podłączyć i ładować telefon, 
zestaw słuchawkowy TWS lub inne urządze-
nia na obu głównych powierzchniach stacji.

3. Środkowa powierzchnia ładowania służy do 
ładowania zegarka Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Umieść zegarek na ładowarce, a przyciągnie 
się on za pomocą magnesu i rozpocznie 
ładowanie. 

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU: 
Wejście: DC 12V/2.5A
Główny obszar ładowania: 15W Max
Obszar ładowania dla Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Trzeci obszar ładowania: 15W Max
Wymiary po rozłożeniu: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Wymiary po złożeniu: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Waga: 159 g
Materiał: ABS
Częstotliwość ładowania bezprzewodowego: 
110-205 kHz
Wydajność: ≥78%
Odległość ładowania: 1-5 mm

PAKIET ZAWIERA:
1x FIXED Flex do stacji ładującej Samsung
1x Instrukcja obsługi
1x Kabel USB-C

UWAGI:
Produkt jest objęty gwarancją zgodnie z prze-
pisami obowiązującymi w krajach, w których 
jest sprzedawany. W przypadku problemów 
serwisowych należy skontaktować się ze 
sprzedawcą, u którego zakupiono urządzenie. 
FIXED nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody 
spowodowane niewłaściwym użytkowaniem 
produktu.

PIELĘGNACJA I KONSERWACJA PRODUKTU
Do czyszczenia obudowy stacji ładującej 
należy używać miękkiej ściereczki.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
Nie wystawiać urządzenia na działanie deszczu 
lub śniegu ani nie zanurzać go w wodzie.
Nie pozostawiać stacji ładującej w samochod-
zie na słońcu. 
Nie wystawiać urządzenia bezpośrednio na 
działanie promieni słonecznych ani nie pozo-
stawiać go w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
Nie używaj stacji ładującej, jeśli została mocno 
uderzona, upuszczona lub uszkodzona w 
jakikolwiek sposób. 
Nie demontować urządzenia; istnieje ryzyko 
porażenia prądem i/lub poparzenia. Nie wolno 
modyfikować przewodu zasilającego.
Stację ładującą należy przechowywać w miej-
scu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Nieautoryzowane 
otwarcie lub modyfikacja części produktu 
spowoduje utratę gwarancji.
• Temperatura przechowywania produktu: 

0 do 35 °C
• Temperatura pracy produktu: 0 do 40 °C

UTYLIZACJA PRODUKTU

(Dotyczy krajów z oddzielnymi 
systemami zbiórki materiałów 
nadających się do recyklingu).
Starych produktów nie wolno wyr-
zucać razem z odpadami domowy-
mi! Jeśli produkt już nie działa, 
należy go zutylizować zgodnie 
z przepisami obowiązującymi w 
danym kraju. Gwarantuje to, że 
stare produkty są poddawane 
recyklingowi w profesjonalny spo-
sób, a także eliminuje negatywne 
konsekwencje dla środowiska. Z 
tego powodu sprzęt elektryczny 
jest oznaczony symbolem poka-
zanym tutaj.

Niniejszy produkt posiada ozna-
czenie CE zgodnie z dyrektywą 
EMC 2014/30/UE i dyrektywą 
RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone 
a.s. niniejszym oświadcza, że 
niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z 
zasadniczymi wymaganiami i inny-
mi stosownymi postanowieniami 
dyrektyw EMC 2014/30/UE i RoHS 
2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Republika Czeska

Благодарим ви, че закупихте безжичната 
станция за зареждане FIXED Flex за Samsung. 
Станцията може да зарежда до 3 устройства 
едновременно.
 

Основна зона за зареждане с 
мощност до 15 W за безжично 
зареждане на телефон, слушалки 
TWS или други устройства.

Вторична повърхност за 
зареждане с мощност до 3 W за 
зареждане на Samsung Galaxy 
Watch.

Конектор USB-C за захранване на 
станцията.

 
Прочетете това ръководство преди употреба.

Инструкции за употреба:
1. Свържете USB-C кабел към станцията 

и включете другия край на кабела към 
адаптер за зареждане, съвместим с PD3.0, с 
мощност минимум 35 W. 

2. Сега можете да прикрепите и зареждате 
телефона си, слушалките TWS или други 
устройства към двете основни повърхности 
на станцията.

3. Средната повърхност за зареждане е 
предназначена за зареждане на вашия 
часовник Samsung Galaxy Watch. Така че 
поставете часовника си върху зарядното 
устройство и той ще се закрепи с помощта 
на магнита и ще започне да се зарежда. 

Спецификации на продукта: 
Въвеждане: DC 12V/2.5A
Основна зона за зареждане: 15W Макс.
Зона за зареждане за Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
Макс. 3W
Трета зона за зареждане: 15W Макс.
Размери в разгънато състояние: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Размери в сгънато състояние: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Тегло: 159 г
Материал: ABS
Честота на безжичното зареждане: 110-205 kHz
Ефективност: ≥78%
Разстояние за зареждане: 1-5 мм

Включен пакет:
1x FIXED Flex за зарядна станция Samsung
1x Ръководство за потребителя
1x USB-C кабел

Забележки:
Продуктът е гарантиран в съответствие със 
законите на страните, в които се продава. В 
случай на сервизни проблеми се обърнете 
към търговеца, от когото сте закупили 
оборудването. FIXED не поема отговорност 
за щети, причинени от неправилна употреба 
на продукта.

Грижа за продукта и поддръжка
Използвайте мека кърпа, за да почистите 
корпуса на зарядната станция.

Мерки за безопасност
Не излагайте устройството на дъжд или сняг и 
не го потапяйте във вода.
Не оставяйте зарядната станция в автомобила 
на слънце. 
Не излагайте устройството директно на 
слънчева светлина и не го оставяйте в близост 
до източници на топлина.
Не използвайте станцията за зареждане, 
ако тя е била силно ударена, изпусната или 
повредена по какъвто и да е начин. 
Не разглобявайте устройството; съществува 
риск от токов удар и/или изгаряния. Не 
модифицирайте захранващия кабел.
Съхранявайте зарядната станция на място, 
недостъпно за деца. Неоторизираното 
отваряне или модифициране на частите на 
продукта води до прекратяване на гаранцията.
• Температура на съхранение на продукта: 

0 до 35 °C
• Работна температура на продукта: 0 до 40 °C

Изхвърляне на продукта

(Приложимо в страни със 
системи за разделно събиране на 
рециклируеми материали).
Старите продукти не трябва да 
се изхвърлят заедно с битовите 
отпадъци! Ако продуктът вече 
не работи, изхвърлете го в 
съответствие с приложимите 
разпоредби във вашата страна. 
Това гарантира, че старите 
продукти се рециклират по 
професионален начин, а също така 
елиминира негативните последици 
за околната среда. Поради 
тази причина електрическото 
оборудване е обозначено със 
символа, показан тук.

Този продукт е маркиран със 
знака CE в съответствие с 
Директива 2014/30/ЕС относно 
електромагнитната съвместимост 
и Директива 2011/65/ЕС относно 
ограничението на емисиите на 
вредни вещества. С настоящото 
FIXED.zone a.s. декларира, че този 
продукт отговаря на съществените 
изисквания и други съответни 
разпоредби на директивите EMC 
2014/30/EU и RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Чешка република

Gracias por adquirir la estación de carga 
inalámbrica FIXED Flex para Samsung. La 
estación puede cargar hasta 3 dispositivos 
a la vez.

Área de carga principal con una 
potencia de hasta 15 W para la 
carga inalámbrica del teléfono, 
los auriculares TWS u otros 
dispositivos.

Superficie de carga secundaria con 
hasta 3W de potencia para cargar 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Conector USB-C para alimentar 
la estación.

Lea este manual antes de utilizarlo.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1. Conecta un cable USB-C a la estación y 

enchufa el otro extremo del cable a un 
adaptador de carga compatible con PD3.0 
con un mínimo de 35 W. 

2. Ahora puedes conectar y cargar tu teléfono, 
auriculares TWS u otros dispositivos en las 
dos superficies principales de la estación.

3. La superficie de carga central es para 
cargar su Samsung Galaxy Watch. Así que 
coloque su reloj en el cargador y se encajará 
en el uso del imán y empezar a cargar. 

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO: 
Entrada: DC 12V/2.5A
Superficie de carga principal: 15W Max
Área de carga para Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Tercera zona de carga: 15W Max
Dimensiones desplegado: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Dimensiones plegado: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Peso: 159 g
Material: ABS
Frecuencia de carga inalámbrica: 110-205kHz
Eficiencia: ≥78
Distancia de carga: 1-5mm

PAQUETE INCLUIDO:
1x FIXED Flex para Samsung estación de carga
1x Manual de usuario
1x Cable USB-C

NOTAS:
El producto está garantizado según las leyes 
de los países donde se vende. En caso de 
problemas de servicio, póngase en contacto 
con el distribuidor al que adquirió el equipo. 
FIXED no asume ninguna responsabilidad 
por daños causados por el uso inadecuado 
del producto.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO
Utilice un paño suave para limpiar el cuerpo de 
la estación de carga.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
No exponga el aparato a la lluvia o la nieve ni lo 
sumerja en agua.
No dejes la estación de carga en el coche al sol. 
No expongas el aparato directamente a la luz 
solar ni lo dejes cerca de fuentes de calor.
No utilices la estación de carga si ha sufrido 
golpes fuertes, caídas o daños de cualquier 
tipo. 
No desmonte el dispositivo; existe riesgo 
de descarga eléctrica y/o quemaduras. No 
modifique el cable de alimentación.
Mantenga la estación de carga fuera del alcan-
ce de los niños. La apertura o modificación no 
autorizada de las piezas del producto anulará 
la garantía.
• Temperatura de almacenamiento del 

producto: 0 a 35 °C
• Temperatura de funcionamiento del 

producto: 0 a 40 °C

ELIMINACIÓN DE PRODUCTOS

(Aplicable en países con sistemas 
de recogida selectiva de materia-
les reciclables).
Los productos viejos no 
deben desecharse con la basura 
doméstica. Si el producto ya no 
funciona, elimínelo de acuerdo con 
la normativa vigente en su país. 
Esto garantiza que los productos 
viejos se reciclen de forma 
profesional y también elimina las 
consecuencias negativas para el 
medio ambiente. Por esta razón, el 
equipo eléctrico está marcado con 
el símbolo que se muestra aquí.

Este producto lleva la marca CE 
de conformidad con la Directiva 
CEM 2014/30/UE y la Directiva 
RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. 
declara por la presente que este 
producto cumple los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones 
pertinentes de las Directivas CEM 
2014/30/UE y RoHS 2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
República Checa

Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili bezdrôtovú nabíja-
ciu stanicu FIXED Flex pre Samsung. Stanica 
dokáže nabíjať až 3 zariadenia naraz.

Hlavný nabíjací priestor s výkonom 
až 15 W na bezdrôtové nabíjanie 
telefónu, slúchadiel TWS alebo 
iných zariadení.

Sekundárna nabíjacia plocha s vý-
konom až 3 W na nabíjanie hodiniek 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Konektor USB-C na napájanie 
stanice.

Pred použitím si prečítajte túto príručku.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE:
1. Pripojte kábel USB-C k stanici a druhý 

koniec kábla zapojte do nabíjacieho 
adaptéra kompatibilného s PD3.0 s výkonom 
minimálne 35W. 

2. Teraz môžete pripojiť a nabíjať telefón, 
náhlavnú súpravu TWS alebo iné zariadenia 
na oboch hlavných plochách stanice.

3. Stredná nabíjacia plocha je určená na 
nabíjanie hodiniek Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Položte teda hodinky na nabíjačku a tie 
sa pomocou magnetu prichytia a začnú 
sa nabíjať. 

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE PRODUKTU:
Vstup: DC 12V/2,5A
Hlavná nabíjacia plocha: 15W Max.
Nabíjacia oblasť pre Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max.
Tretia nabíjacia oblasť: 15W Max.
Rozmery v rozloženom stave: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Rozmery v zloženom stave: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Hmotnosť: 159 g
Materiál: ABS
Frekvencia bezdrôtového nabíjania: 110-205 
kHz
Účinnosť: ≥78 %
Nabíjacia vzdialenosť: 1-5 mm

SÚČASŤOU BALENIA JE:
1x FIXED Flex pre nabíjaciu stanicu Samsung
1x používateľská príručka
1x kábel USB-C

POZNÁMKY:
Na výrobok sa vzťahuje záruka podľa 
zákonov krajín, v ktorých sa predáva. V prípade 
servisných problémov sa obráťte na predajcu, 
u ktorého ste zariadenie zakúpili. Spoločnosť 
FIXED nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za škody 
spôsobené nesprávnym používaním výrobku.

STAROSTLIVOSŤ O VÝROBOK A ÚDRŽBA
Na čistenie tela nabíjacej stanice používajte 
mäkkú handričku.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA
Zariadenie nevystavujte dažďu alebo snehu ani 
ho neponárajte do vody.
Nenechávajte nabíjaciu stanicu v aute na slnku. 
Zariadenie nevystavujte priamo slnečnému 
žiareniu ani ho nenechávajte v blízkosti 
zdrojov tepla.
Nabíjaciu stanicu nepoužívajte, ak bola 
silno narazená, spadla alebo bola akokoľvek 
poškodená. 
Zariadenie nerozoberajte; hrozí nebezpe-
čenstvo úrazu elektrickým prúdom a/alebo 
popálenia. Neupravujte napájací kábel.
Nabíjaciu stanicu uchovávajte mimo dosahu 
detí. Neoprávnené otvorenie alebo úprava častí 
výrobku má za následok stratu záruky.
• Teplota skladovania výrobku: 0 až 35 °C
• Prevádzková teplota výrobku: 0 až 40 °C

LIKVIDÁCIA VÝROBKU

(Uplatňuje sa v krajinách so 
systémami separovaného zberu 
recyklovateľných materiálov).
Staré výrobky sa nesmú likvidovať 
spolu s domovým odpadom! Ak 
výrobok už nefunguje, zlikvidujte 
ho v súlade s platnými predpismi 
vo vašej krajine. Zabezpečíte 
tak odbornú recykláciu starých 
výrobkov a zároveň eliminujete 
negatívne dôsledky pre životné 
prostredie. Z tohto dôvodu je 
elektrické zariadenie označené tu 
uvedeným symbolom.

Tento výrobok je označený 
značkou CE v súlade so smernicou 
2014/30/EÚ o elektromagnetic-
kej kompatibilite a smernicou 
2011/65/EÚ o ONL. Spoločnosť 
FIXED.zone a.s. týmto vyhlasuje, 
že tento výrobok spĺňa základné 
požiadavky a ďalšie príslušné usta-
novenia smerníc EMC 2014/30/EU 
a RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Česká republika

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a FIXED Flex 
for Samsung vezeték nélküli töltőállomást. 
Az állomás egyszerre akár 3 készüléket is 
képes tölteni. 

Fő töltőterület akár 15 W-os telje-
sítményű vezeték nélküli töltéshez 
a telefon, a TWS fejhallgató vagy 
más eszközök vezeték nélküli 
töltéséhez.

Másodlagos töltőfelület akár 3W-os 
teljesítménnyel a Samsung Galaxy 
Watch töltéséhez.

USB-C csatlakozó az állomás 
áramellátásához.

Használat előtt olvassa el ezt a kézikönyvet.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS:
1. Csatlakoztasson egy USB-C kábelt az 

állomásra, és csatlakoztassa a kábel másik 
végét egy legalább 35 W-os PD3.0 kompati-
bilis töltőadapterhez. 

2. Most már csatlakoztathatja és töltheti tele-
fonját, TWS headsetjét vagy más eszközeit 
az állomás mindkét fő felületén.

3. A középső töltőfelület a Samsung Galaxy 
Watch töltésére szolgál. Helyezze tehát órá-
ját a töltőre, az pedig a mágnes segítségével 
bepattan és elkezdi a töltést. 

TERMÉKLEÍRÁSOK: 
Bemenet: A: DC 12V/2,5A
Fő töltőfelület: 15W Max.
Töltési terület a Samsung Galaxy Watch 
számára: 3W Max.
Harmadik töltési terület: 15W Max.
Méretek kibontott állapotban: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Méretek összehajtva: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Súly: 159 g
Anyag: ABS
Vezeték nélküli töltési frekvencia: 110-205 kHz
Hatékonyság: ≥78%
Töltési távolság: 1-5mm

CSOMAG TARTALMAZZA: 
1x FIXED Flex Samsung töltőállomáshoz
1x Felhasználói kézikönyv
1x USB-C kábel

MEGJEGYZÉSEK:
A termékre az értékesítés helye szerinti 
ország törvényei szerint vállalunk garanciát. 
Szervizelési problémák esetén forduljon ahhoz 
a kereskedőhöz, akitől a készüléket vásárolta. 
A FIXED nem vállal felelősséget a termék nem 
rendeltetésszerű használatából eredő károkért.

A TERMÉK ÁPOLÁSA ÉS KARBANTARTÁSA
A töltőállomás testének tisztításához használ-
jon puha ruhát.

BIZTONSÁGI ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK
Ne tegye ki a készüléket esőnek vagy hónak, és 
ne merítse vízbe.
Ne hagyja a töltőállomást az autóban a napon. 
Ne tegye ki a készüléket közvetlenül napfény-
nek, és ne hagyja hőforrások közelében.
Ne használja a töltőállomást, ha az erősen 
megütötte, leejtette vagy bármilyen módon 
megsérült. 
Ne szerelje szét a készüléket; fennáll az 
áramütés és/vagy az égési sérülések veszélye. 
Ne módosítsa a tápkábelt.
Tartsa a töltőállomást gyermekek számára 
elérhetetlen helyen. A termék alkatrészeinek 
jogosulatlan felnyitása vagy módosítása a 
garancia érvényét veszti.
• A termék tárolási hőmérséklete: 0 és 35 

°C között
• A termék működési hőmérséklete: 0 és 

40 °C között

A TERMÉK ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁSA

(Azokban az országokban alkalma-
zandó, ahol az újrahasznosítható 
anyagok elkülönített gyűjtési 
rendszere működik).
A régi termékeket nem szabad 
a háztartási hulladékkal együtt 
ártalmatlanítani! Ha a termék 
már nem működik, az Ön orszá-
gában érvényes előírásoknak me-
gfelelően ártalmatlanítsa. Ez bizto-
sítja a régi termékek szakszerű 
újrahasznosítását, és kiküszöböli 
a környezetre gyakorolt negatív 
következményeket is. Ezért az 
elektromos berendezéseket az itt 
látható szimbólummal jelöltük.

Ez a termék a 2014/30/EU 
EMC-irányelvnek és a 2011/65/EU 
RoHS-irányelvnek megfelelően 
CE-jelöléssel rendelkezik. A FIXED.
zone a.s. ezennel kijelenti, hogy 
ez a termék megfelel az EMC 
2014/30/EU és a RoHS 2011/65/
EU irányelvek alapvető követel-
ményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó 
rendelkezéseinek.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Cseh Köztársaság

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote „FIXED Flex for Sam-
sung“ belaidžio įkrovimo stotelę. Stotelė vienu 
metu gali įkrauti iki 3 įrenginių.

Pagrindinė įkrovimo zona, kurioje 
veikia iki 15 W galia, skirta belaid-
žiam telefono, TWS ausinių ar kitų 
įrenginių įkrovimui.

Antrinis įkrovimo paviršius su iki 3 
W galia, skirtas „Samsung Galaxy 
Watch“ laikrodžiui įkrauti.

USB-C jungtis stočiai maitinti.
Prieš naudodami perskaitykite 
šį vadovą.

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS:
1. Prijunkite USB-C kabelį prie stotelės, o 

kitą kabelio galą prijunkite prie PD3.0 
suderinamo įkrovimo adapterio, kurio galia 
ne mažesnė kaip 35 W. 

2. Dabar galite prijungti ir įkrauti telefoną, 
TWS ausines ar kitus įrenginius prie abiejų 
pagrindinių stoties paviršių.

3. Vidurinis įkrovimo paviršius skirtas 
„Samsung Galaxy Watch“ laikrodžiui įkrauti. 
Taigi uždėkite laikrodį ant įkroviklio, jis bus 
pritvirtintas magnetu ir pradėtas įkrauti. 

PRODUKTO SPECIFIKACIJOS: 
Įvestis: DC 12V/2,5A
Pagrindinis įkrovimo plotas: 15W Max
„Samsung Galaxy Watch“ laikrodžio įkrovimo 
plotas: 3W maks.
Trečioji įkrovimo sritis: 15W maks.
Matmenys išskleistoje padėtyje: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Išmatavimai sulankstyti: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Svoris: 159 g
Medžiaga: ABS
Belaidžio įkrovimo dažnis: 110-205 kHz
Efektyvumas: ≥78 %
Įkrovimo atstumas: 1-5 mm

KOMPLEKTE:
1x FIXED Flex, skirtas „Samsung“ įkrovimo 
stotelei
1x naudotojo vadovas
1x USB-C kabelis

PASTABOS:
Produktas garantuojamas pagal šalių, kuriose 
jis parduodamas, įstatymus. Iškilus aptarnavi-
mo problemoms, kreipkitės į pardavėją, iš kurio 
įsigijote įrangą. FIXED neprisiima atsakomybės 
už žalą, atsiradusią dėl netinkamo gaminio 
naudojimo.

GAMINIO PRIEŽIŪRA IR APTARNAVIMAS
Įkrovimo stoties korpusą valykite minkšta 
šluoste.

SAUGOS PRIEMONĖS
Nelaikykite įrenginio ant lietaus ar sniego ir 
nemerkite jo į vandenį.
Nepalikite įkrovimo stoties automobilyje 
saulėje. 
Nelaikykite prietaiso tiesiogiai saulės šviesoje 
ir nepalikite jo šalia šilumos šaltinių.
Nenaudokite įkrovimo stoties, jei ji buvo 
smarkiai paveikta, nukrito ar buvo kaip nors 
pažeista. 
Neišardykite įrenginio; kyla elektros smūgio 
ir (arba) nudegimų pavojus. Nemodifikuokite 
maitinimo laido.
Laikykite įkrovimo stotelę vaikams nepasiekia-
moje vietoje. Neteisėtai atidarius ar modifika-
vus gaminio dalis, garantija netenka galios.
• Gaminio laikymo temperatūra: 0-35 °C
• Gaminio veikimo temperatūra: 0-40 °C

PRODUKTO ŠALINIMAS

(Taikoma šalyse, kuriose veikia 
atskiros perdirbamų medžiagų 
surinkimo sistemos).
Senų gaminių negalima išmesti 
kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis! Jei 
gaminys nebeveikia, utilizuokite 
jį pagal jūsų šalyje galiojančias 
taisykles. Taip užtikrinama, kad 
seni gaminiai bus perdirbti pro-
fesionaliai, taip pat pašalinamos 
neigiamos pasekmės aplinkai. 
Dėl šios priežasties elektros 
įranga pažymėta čia pavaizduotu 
simboliu.

Šis gaminys pažymėtas CE ženklu 
pagal EMC direktyvą 2014/30/ES ir 
RoHS direktyvą 2011/65/ES. FIXED.
zone a.s. pareiškia, kad šis gami-
nys atitinka esminius reikalavimus 
ir kitas susijusias EMC 2014/30/
ES ir RoHS 2011/65/ES direktyvų 
nuostatas.
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Kiitos, että olet ostanut FIXED Flex for Sam-
sung -langattoman latausaseman. Asemalla voi 
ladata jopa 3 laitetta kerralla.

Päälatausalue, jossa on jopa 15 W 
teho puhelimen, TWS-kuulokkeiden 
tai muiden laitteiden langattomaan 
lataamiseen.

Toissijainen latauspinta jopa 3 W 
teholla Samsung Galaxy Watchin 
lataamiseen.

USB-C-liitin aseman virransyöttöä 
varten.

Lue tämä käyttöohje ennen käyttöä.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET:
1. Liitä USB-C-kaapeli asemaan ja kytke 

kaapelin toinen pää PD3.0-yhteensopivaan 
lataussovittimeen, jonka teho on vähintään 
35 W. 

2. Nyt voit kiinnittää ja ladata puhelimen, 
TWS-kuulokkeet tai muut laitteet aseman 
molempiin pääpintoihin.

3. Keskimmäinen latauspinta on tarkoitettu 
Samsung Galaxy Watchin lataamiseen. 
Aseta siis kellosi laturin päälle, jolloin se 
napsahtaa kiinni magneetin avulla ja alkaa 
latautua. 

TUOTTEEN TEKNISET TIEDOT: 
Sisääntulo: DC 12V/2.5A
Päälatausalue: 15W Max
Latausalue Samsung Galaxy Watchille: 3W Max
Kolmas latausalue: 15W Max
Mitat kokoontaitettuna: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Mitat kokoontaitettuna: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Paino: 159 g
Materiaali: ABS
Langattoman latauksen taajuus: 110-205 kHz
Tehokkuus: ≥78%
Latausetäisyys: 1-5mm

PAKKAUS SISÄLTÄÄ:
1x FIXED Flex Samsungin latausasemalle
1x Käyttöohje
1x USB-C-kaapeli

HUOMAUTUKSIA:
Tuotteen takuu määräytyy niiden maiden 
lakien mukaan, joissa sitä myydään. Huol-
to-ongelmissa ota yhteyttä jälleenmyyjään, 
jolta ostit laitteen. FIXED ei ota vastuuta 
tuotteen virheellisestä käytöstä aiheutuneista 
vahingoista.

TUOTTEEN HOITO JA HUOLTO
Puhdista latausaseman runko pehmeällä 
liinalla.

TURVATOIMET
Älä altista laitetta sateelle tai lumelle tai upota 
sitä veteen.
Älä jätä latausasemaa autossa aurinkoon. 
Älä altista laitetta suoraan auringonvalolle tai 
jätä sitä lämmönlähteiden lähelle.
Älä käytä latausasemaa, jos siihen on kohdis-
tunut voimakkaita iskuja, se on pudonnut tai se 
on vahingoittunut millään tavalla. 
Älä pura laitetta; sähköiskun ja/tai palo-
vammojen vaara on olemassa. Älä muokkaa 
virtajohtoa.
Pidä latausasema lasten ulottumattomissa. 
Tuotteen osien luvaton avaaminen tai muutta-
minen mitätöi takuun.
• Tuotteen säilytyslämpötila: 0-35 °C
• Tuotteen käyttölämpötila: 0-40 °C

TUOTTEEN HÄVITTÄMINEN

(Sovelletaan maissa, joissa on 
kierrätettävien materiaalien 
erilliskeräysjärjestelmät).
Vanhoja tuotteita ei saa hävittää 
kotitalousjätteen mukana! Jos 
tuote ei enää toimi, hävitä se 
maassasi voimassa olevien 
määräysten mukaisesti. Näin 
varmistetaan, että vanhat tuotteet 
kierrätetään ammattimaisesti, 
ja samalla vältetään kielteiset 
ympäristövaikutukset. Tästä 
syystä sähkölaitteet on merkitty 
tässä esitetyllä symbolilla.

Tämä tuote on CE-merkitty 
EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/EU 
ja RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/
EU mukaisesti. FIXED.zone a.s. 
vakuuttaa täten, että tämä tuote 
täyttää EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/
EU ja RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/EU 
olennaiset vaatimukset ja muut 
asiaankuuluvat säännökset.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Tšekin tasavalta

Bedankt voor je aankoop van het FIXED Flex 
voor Samsung draadloos oplaadstation. Het 
station kan tot 3 apparaten tegelijk opladen.
 

Hoofdlaadgedeelte met maximaal 
15 W vermogen voor draadloos 
opladen van telefoon, TWS-hoofd-
telefoon of andere apparaten.

Secundair oplaadoppervlak met tot 
3W vermogen voor het opladen van 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

USB-C-aansluiting om het station 
van stroom te voorzien.
Lees deze handleiding voor 
gebruik.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
1. Sluit een USB-C-kabel aan op het station en 

steek het andere uiteinde van de kabel in 
een PD3.0-compatibele oplaadadapter met 
minimaal 35 W. 

2. Nu kun je je telefoon, TWS-headset of 
andere apparaten bevestigen en opladen op 
beide hoofdoppervlakken van het station.

3. Het middelste oplaadoppervlak is voor het 
opladen van je Samsung Galaxy Watch. Pla-
ats je horloge op de oplader en hij klikt vast 
met de magneet en begint met opladen. 

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES: 
Ingang: DC 12V/2,5A
Hoofd oplaadoppervlak: 15W Max.
Oplaadgebied voor Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Derde oplaadgebied: 15W Max
Afmetingen wanneer uitgevouwen: 263 x 
75 x 10 mm
Afmetingen ingevouwen: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Gewicht: 159 g
Materiaal: ABS
Draadloze oplaadfrequentie: 110-205kHz
Efficiëntie: ≥78%
Oplaadafstand: 1-5mm

INBEGREPEN PAKKET:
1x FIXED Flex voor Samsung oplaadstation
1x Gebruikershandleiding
1x USB-C kabel

OPMERKINGEN:
Het product wordt gegarandeerd volgens de 
wetten van de landen waar het wordt verkocht. 
Neem in geval van serviceproblemen contact 
op met de dealer bij wie u het apparaat hebt 
gekocht. FIXED aanvaardt geen aansprakelij-
kheid voor schade veroorzaakt door onjuist 
gebruik van het product.
Verzorging en onderhoud van het product
Gebruik een zachte doek om de behuizing van 
het laadstation schoon te maken.

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN

Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of snee-
uw en dompel het niet onder in water.
Laat het laadstation niet in de auto in de 
zon liggen. 
Stel het apparaat niet direct bloot aan zonlicht 
en laat het niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen 
liggen.
Gebruik het laadstation niet als het ernstig 
is gestoten, gevallen of op enige manier is 
beschadigd. 
Haal het apparaat niet uit elkaar; er bestaat 
gevaar voor elektrische schokken en/of 
brandwonden. Breng geen wijzigingen aan in 
het netsnoer.
Houd het laadstation buiten het bereik van 
kinderen. Bij ongeoorloofd openen of wijzigen 
van onderdelen van het product vervalt de 
garantie.
• Opslagtemperatuur van het product: 0 

tot 35 °C
• Bedrijfstemperatuur van het product: 0 

tot 40 °C

PRODUCTVERWIJDERING

(Van toepassing in landen met sys-
temen voor gescheiden inzameling 
van recyclebare materialen).
Oude producten mogen niet met 
het huishoudelijk afval worden 
weggegooid! Als het product niet 
meer werkt, gooi het dan weg vol-
gens de geldende voorschriften in 
uw land. Dit zorgt ervoor dat oude 
producten op een professionele 
manier worden gerecycled en 
voorkomt ook negatieve gevolgen 
voor het milieu. Daarom is de elek-
trische apparatuur gemarkeerd 
met het hier afgebeelde symbool.

Dit product is CE-gemarkeerd in 
overeenstemming met EMC-richt-
lijn 2014/30/EU en RoHS-richtlijn 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. 
verklaart hierbij dat dit product 
voldoet aan de essentiële eisen 
en andere relevante bepalingen 
van de EMC 2014/30/EU en RoHS 
2011/65/EU richtlijnen.
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Takk for at du har kjøpt den trådløse 
ladestasjonen FIXED Flex for Samsung. Stasjo-
nen kan lade opptil 3 enheter samtidig.
 

Hovedladeområde med opptil 15 W 
effekt for trådløs lading av telefon, 
TWS-hodetelefoner eller andre 
enheter.

Sekundær ladeflate med opptil 3 
W effekt for lading av Samsung 
Galaxy Watch.

USB-C-kontakt for å drive 
stasjonen.

Les denne bruksanvisningen før bruk.

BRUKSANVISNING:
1. Koble en USB-C-kabel til stasjonen, og 

koble den andre enden av kabelen til 
en PD3.0-kompatibel ladeadapter med 
minst 35 W. 

2. Nå kan du feste og lade telefonen, TWS-
-hodesettet eller andre enheter på begge 
hovedflatene på stasjonen.

3. Den midterste ladeflaten er beregnet for 
lading av Samsung Galaxy Watch. Plasser 
klokken på laderen, og den festes ved hjelp 
av magneten og begynner å lade. 

PRODUKTSPESIFIKASJONER: 
Inngang: DC 12V/2,5A
Hovedladeområde: 15W Max
Ladeområde for Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
Maks. 3 W
Tredje ladeområde: Maks. 15 W
Dimensjoner når den er brettet ut: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimensjoner når den er brettet sammen: 91 
x 75 x 29 mm
Vekt: 159 g
Materiale: ABS 
Frekvens for trådløs lading: 110-205 kHz
Effektivitet: ≥78%
Ladeavstand: 1-5 mm

PAKKEN INKLUDERER:
1x FIXED Flex for Samsung ladestasjon
1x Brukerhåndbok
1x USB-C-kabel

MERKNADER:
Produktet er garantert i henhold til lovene i de 
landene der det selges. Ved serviceproblemer, 
vennligst kontakt forhandleren som du kjøpte 
utstyret fra. FIXED påtar seg intet ansvar for 
skader som skyldes feilaktig bruk av produktet.

PLEIE OG VEDLIKEHOLD AV PRODUKTET
Bruk en myk klut til å rengjøre ladestasjonen.

SIKKERHETSTILTAK
Ikke utsett enheten for regn eller snø, og ikke 
senk den ned i vann.
Ikke la ladestasjonen stå i solen i bilen. 
Ikke utsett enheten for direkte sollys eller la 
den ligge i nærheten av varmekilder.
Ikke bruk ladestasjonen hvis den har fått 
alvorlige støt, har falt ned eller er skadet på 
noen måte. 
Ikke demonter enheten; det er fare for elek-
trisk støt og/eller forbrenning. Ikke modifiser 
strømledningen.
Oppbevar ladestasjonen utilgjengelig for 
barn. Uautorisert åpning eller modifisering av 
produktdeler vil gjøre garantien ugyldig.
• Oppbevaringstemperatur for produktet: 

0 til 35 °C
• Produktets driftstemperatur: 0 til 40 °C

AVHENDING AV PRODUKT

(Gjelder i land med separate innsa-
mlingssystemer for resirkulerbare 
materialer).
Gamle produkter må ikke kastes 
sammen med husholdningsav-
fallet! Hvis produktet ikke lenger 
fungerer, skal det kasseres i 
henhold til gjeldende forskrifter 
i ditt land. Dette sikrer at gamle 
produkter blir resirkulert på en 
profesjonell måte, og eliminerer 
også negative konsekvenser for 
miljøet. Av denne grunn er det 
elektriske utstyret merket med 
symbolet som vises her.

Dette produktet er CE-merket i 
henhold til EMC-direktiv 2014/30/
EU og RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU. 
FIXED.zone a.s. erklærer herved 
at dette produktet er i samsvar 
med de grunnleggende kravene 
og andre relevante bestemmelser 
i EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU og 
RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Tsjekkia

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea stației de 
încărcare wireless FIXED Flex pentru Samsung. 
Stația poate încărca până la 3 dispozitive 
simultan.
 

Zona principală de încărcare cu 
o putere de până la 15W pentru 
încărcarea fără fir a telefonului, a 
căștilor TWS sau a altor dispozitive.

Suprafață secundară de încărcare 
cu o putere de până la 3W pentru 
încărcarea Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Conector USB-C pentru alimenta-
rea stației.

Citiți acest manual înainte de utilizare.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE:
1. Conectați un cablu USB-C la stație și 

conectați celălalt capăt al cablului la un 
adaptor de încărcare compatibil PD3.0 cu 
minimum 35W. 

2. Acum vă puteți atașa și încărca telefonul, 
căștile TWS sau alte dispozitive pe ambele 
suprafețe principale ale stației.

3. Suprafața de încărcare din mijloc este 
pentru încărcarea ceasului Samsung Galaxy 
Watch. Deci, puneți ceasul pe încărcător și 
acesta se va fixa cu ajutorul magnetului și 
va începe încărcarea. 

SPECIFICAȚIILE PRODUSULUI: 
Intrare: DC 12V/2.5A
Suprafața principală de încărcare: 15W Max
Zona de încărcare pentru Samsung Galaxy 
Watch: 3W Max
A treia zonă de încărcare: 15W Max
Dimensiuni când este desfăcut: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimensiuni când este pliat: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Greutate: 159 g
Material: ABS 
Frecvența de încărcare fără fir: 110-205kHz
Eficiență: ≥78%
Distanța de încărcare: 1-5mm

PACHET INCLUS:
1x FIXED Flex pentru stația de încărcare 
Samsung
1x Manual de utilizare
1x Cablu USB-C

NOTE:
Produsul este garantat în conformitate cu 
legile din țările în care este vândut. În caz de 
probleme de service, vă rugăm să contactați 
distribuitorul de la care ați achiziționat 
echipamentul. FIXED nu își asumă nicio 
responsabilitate pentru daunele cauzate de 
utilizarea necorespunzătoare a produsului.

ÎNGRIJIREA ȘI ÎNTREȚINEREA PRODUSULUI
Utilizați o cârpă moale pentru a curăța corpul 
stației de încărcare.

PRECAUȚII DE SIGURANȚĂ
Nu expuneți dispozitivul la ploaie sau zăpadă și 
nu îl scufundați în apă.
Nu lăsați stația de încărcare în mașină în soare. 
Nu expuneți dispozitivul direct la lumina 
soarelui și nu îl lăsați în apropierea surselor 
de căldură.
Nu utilizați stația de încărcare dacă a fost 
puternic lovită, căzută sau deteriorată în 
orice mod. 
Nu dezasamblați dispozitivul; există riscul 
de electrocutare și/sau arsuri. Nu modificați 
cablul de alimentare.
Țineți stația de încărcare departe de îndemâna 
copiilor. Deschiderea sau modificarea neauto-
rizată a părților produsului va anula garanția.
• Temperatura de depozitare a produsului: 

0 până la 35 °C
• Temperatura de funcționare a produsului: 

0 până la 40 °C

ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI

(Aplicabil în țările cu sisteme de 
colectare separată a materialelor 
reciclabile).
Produsele vechi nu trebuie 
eliminate împreună cu deșeurile 
menajere! Dacă produsul nu 
mai funcționează, eliminați-l în 
conformitate cu reglementările 
aplicabile în țara dumneavoastră. 
Acest lucru asigură reciclarea 
produselor vechi într-un mod 
profesionist și, de asemenea, 
elimină consecințele negative 
pentru mediu. Din acest motiv, 
echipamentul electric este marcat 
cu simbolul prezentat aici.

Acest produs este marcat CE în 
conformitate cu Directiva EMC 
2014/30/EU și Directiva RoHS 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. 
declară prin prezenta că acest 
produs respectă cerințele esenția-
le și alte dispoziții relevante ale 
directivelor EMC 2014/30/EU și 
RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Republica Cehă

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup brezžične pol-
nilne postaje FIXED Flex za Samsung. Postaja 
lahko hkrati polni do 3 naprave.

Glavni polnilni prostor z močjo do 15 
W za brezžično polnjenje telefona, 
slušalk TWS ali drugih naprav.

Sekundarna polnilna površina z 
močjo do 3 W za polnjenje ure 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Priključek USB-C za napajanje 
postaje.

Pred uporabo preberite ta priročnik.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO:
1. Na postajo priključite kabel USB-C, drugi ko-

nec kabla pa priključite na polnilni adapter, 
združljiv s PD3.0, z najmanj 35 W. 

2. Zdaj lahko na obe glavni površini postaje 
pritrdite in polnite telefon, slušalke TWS ali 
druge naprave.

3. Srednja polnilna površina je namenjena 
polnjenju vaše ure Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Zato postavite uro na polnilnik in ta se bo s 
pomočjo magneta pritrdila in začela polniti. 

SPECIFIKACIJE IZDELKA: 
Vhod: 12V/2,5A
Glavna polnilna površina: 15 W
Polnilno območje za uro Samsung Galaxy 
Watch: 3W Max.
Tretje območje za polnjenje: 15W max.
Dimenzije v razgrnjenem stanju: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimenzije, ko je zložen: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Teža: 159 g
Material: ABS
Frekvenca brezžičnega polnjenja: 110-205 kHz
Učinkovitost: ≥78 %
Razdalja polnjenja: 1-5 mm

PAKET JE VKLJUČEN:
1x FIXED Flex za polnilno postajo Samsung
1x uporabniški priročnik
1x kabel USB-C

OPOMBE:
Za izdelek velja garancija v skladu z zakoni 
držav, v katerih se prodaja. V primeru servisnih 
težav se obrnite na prodajalca, pri katerem ste 
opremo kupili. Podjetje FIXED ne prevzema 
odgovornosti za škodo, ki bi nastala zaradi 
nepravilne uporabe izdelka.

NEGA IN VZDRŽEVANJE IZDELKA
Za čiščenje ohišja polnilne postaje uporabite 
mehko krpo.

VARNOSTNI UKREPI
Naprave ne izpostavljajte dežju ali snegu in je 
ne potapljajte v vodo.
Polnilne postaje ne puščajte v avtomobilu 
na soncu. 
Naprave ne izpostavljajte neposredno sončni 
svetlobi in je ne puščajte v bližini virov toplote.
Polnilne postaje ne uporabljajte, če je bila moč-
no udarjena, padla ali kakor koli poškodovana. 
Naprave ne razstavljajte; obstaja nevarnost 
električnega udara in/ali opeklin. Ne spremin-
jajte napajalnega kabla.
Polnilno postajo hranite zunaj dosega otrok. 
Nepooblaščeno odpiranje ali spreminjanje 
delov izdelka povzroči izgubo garancije.
• Temperatura skladiščenja izdelka: 0 

do 35 °C
• Temperatura delovanja izdelka: 0 do 40 °C

ODSTRANJEVANJE IZDELKOV

(Velja v državah s sistemi ločenega 
zbiranja materialov, ki jih je 
mogoče reciklirati).
Starih izdelkov ne smete odlagati 
skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki! 
Če izdelek ne deluje več, ga 
odstranite v skladu z veljavnimi 
predpisi v vaši državi. S tem zago-
tovite strokovno recikliranje starih 
izdelkov in odpravite negativne po-
sledice za okolje. Zato je električna 
oprema označena s simbolom, ki je 
prikazan tukaj.

Ta izdelek ima oznako CE v skladu 
z Direktivo 2014/30/EU o elektro-
magnetni združljivosti in Direktivo 
2011/65/EU o omejevanju uporabe 
nevarnih snovi. FIXED.zone a.s. 
izjavlja, da je ta izdelek skladen z 
bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi 
ustreznimi določbami direktiv EMC 
2014/30/EU in RoHS 2011/65/EU.
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Tack för att du har köpt den trådlösa ladd-
ningsstationen FIXED Flex for Samsung. Stati-
onen kan ladda upp till 3 enheter samtidigt.

Huvudladdningsområde med upp 
till 15 W effekt för trådlös laddning 
av telefon, TWS-hörlurar eller andra 
enheter.

Sekundär laddningsyta med upp till 
3 W effekt för laddning av Samsung 
Galaxy Watch.

USB-C-kontakt för strömförsörj-
ning av stationen.

 
Läs denna bruksanvisning före användning.

INSTRUKTIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING:
1. Anslut en USB-C-kabel till stationen och 

anslut den andra änden av kabeln till en 
PD3.0-kompatibel laddningsadapter med 
minst 35 W. 

2. Nu kan du ansluta och ladda din telefon, 
ditt TWS-headset eller andra enheter på 
stationens båda huvudytor.

3. Den mellersta laddningsytan är avsedd för 
laddning av din Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Placera din klocka på laddaren så snäpper 
den fast med hjälp av magneten och 
börjar ladda. 

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER: 
Ingång: DC 12V/2,5A
Huvudsaklig laddningsyta: 15W Max
Laddningsområde för Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Tredje laddningsområde: 15W Max
Mått när den är utfälld: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Mått när den är hopfälld: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Vikt: 159 g
Material: ABS 
Frekvens för trådlös laddning: 110-205kHz
Effektivitet: ≥78%
Laddningsavstånd: 1-5mm

PAKETET INNEHÅLLER:
1x FIXED Flex för Samsung laddningsstation
1x användarhandbok
1x USB-C-kabel

ANMÄRKNINGAR:
Produkten garanteras i enlighet med lagarna 
i de länder där den säljs. Vid serviceproblem, 
kontakta den återförsäljare som du köpte 
utrustningen av. FIXED påtar sig inget ansvar 
för skador som orsakas av felaktig användning 
av produkten.

SKÖTSEL OCH UNDERHÅLL AV PRODUKTEN
Använd en mjuk trasa för att rengöra 
laddstationen.

SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER
Utsätt inte enheten för regn eller snö och sänk 
inte ned den i vatten.
Lämna inte laddstationen i bilen i solen. 
Utsätt inte enheten för direkt solljus och lämna 
den inte i närheten av värmekällor.
Använd inte laddstationen om den har utsatts 
för kraftiga stötar, tappats eller skadats på 
något sätt. 
Ta inte isär enheten, det finns risk för elek-
triska stötar och/eller brännskador. Modifiera 
inte nätkabeln.
Förvara laddstationen utom räckhåll för barn. 
Obehörig öppning eller modifiering av produk-
tens delar gör garantin ogiltig.
• Förvaringstemperatur för produkten: 0 

till 35 °C
• Produktens driftstemperatur: 0 till 40 °C

BORTSKAFFANDE AV PRODUKT

(Gäller i länder med separata insa-
mlingssystem för återvinningsbart 
material).
Gamla produkter får inte 
slängas bland hushållsavfallet! Om 
produkten inte längre fungerar 
ska du kassera den i enlighet 
med gällande bestämmelser i 
ditt land. På så sätt säkerställs 
att gamla produkter återvinns på 
ett fackmannamässigt sätt och 
negativa konsekvenser för miljön 
elimineras. Av denna anledning är 
den elektriska utrustningen märkt 
med den symbol som visas här.

Denna produkt är CE-märkt i enli-
ghet med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/
EU och RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/
EU. FIXED.zone a.s. förklarar 
härmed att denna produkt 
uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och 
andra relevanta bestämmelser i 
direktiven EMC 2014/30/EU och 
RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Tjeckien

Zahvaljujemo na kupnji stanice za bežično pun-
jenje FIXED Flex za uređaje Samsung. Stanicom 
možete puniti do tri uređaja odjednom.
 

Glavna površina za punjenje 
snage do 15 W za bežično punjenje 
telefona, TWS slušalica ili drugih 
uređaja.

Sekundarna površina za punjenje 
snage do 3 W za punjenje satova 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

USB-C konektor za punjenje 
stanice.

Prije uporabe pročitajte ovaj priručnik.

UPUTE ZA KORIŠTENJE:
1. Priključite USB-C kabel na stanicu, a drugi 

kraj kabela priključite u adapter za punjenje 
s podrškom za PD3.0 standard i snage od 
najmanje 35 W. 

2. Sada možete pričvrstiti i puniti svoj telefon, 
TWS slušalice ili druge uređaje na obje 
glavne površine stanice.

3. Srednje područje za punjenje dizajnirano 
je za punjenje sata Samsung Galaxy Watch. 
Stoga postavite sat na punjač koji će 
se pričvrstiti pomoću magneta i početi 
se puniti. 

SPECIFIKACIJA PROIZVODA:  
Ulaz : DC 12V/2,5A
Glavna površina za punjenje: 15W Max
Površina za punjenje sata Samsung Galaxy 
Watch: 3W Max
Treća površina punjenja: 15W Max
Dimenzije u proširenom stanju: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimenzije u sastavljenom stanju: 91 x 75 x 
29 mm
Težina: 159 g
Materijal: ABS
Frekvencija bežičnog punjenja: 110-205kHz
Efektivnost: ≥78%
Udaljenost punjenja: 1-5mm

UKLJUČENO U PAKET:
1x Stanica za punjenje FIXED Flex for Samsung
1x Korisnički priručnik
1x Kabel USB-C

NAPOMENE:
Proizvod je pokriven jamstvom prema zakon-
skim propisima koji su na snazi u zemljama 
u kojima se prodaje. U slučaju poteškoća 
sa servisiranjem, obratite se trgovcu kod 
kojeg ste kupili uređaj.  FIXED ne preuzima 
odgovornost za štete nastale nepravilnom 
uporabom proizvoda. 

NJEGA I ODRŽAVANJE PROIZVODA
Za čišćenje stanice za punjenje koristite 
mekanu krpu.
Sigurnosne mjere
Ne izlažite uređaj kiši ili snijegu niti ga uranjajte 
u vodu.
Ne ostavljajte stanicu za punjenje izloženu 
izravnom djelovanju sunčevih zraka.  
Ne izlažite uređaj izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti 
niti ga ostavljajte u blizini izvora topline.
Nemojte koristiti stanicu za punjenje ako je bila 
izložena jakom udarcu, ako je pala ili je na bilo 
koji način oštećena.  
Ne rastavljajte uređaj, postoji opasnost od 
strujnog udara i/ili od nastanka opeklina. 
Nemojte modificirati kabel za napajanje.
Stanicu za punjenje čuvajte van dohvata 
djece. Neovlašteno otvaranje ili izmjena dijela 
proizvoda rezultira gubitkom jamstva.
• Temperatura skladištenja proizvoda: od 

0 do 35 °C
• Maks. radna temperatura: od 0 do 40 °C

ZBRINJAVANJE PROIZVODA

(Važi u zemljama s posebnim 
sustavima za prikupljanje materi-
jala za recikliranje).
Stari proizvodi se ne smiju odlagati 
zajedno s kućnim otpadom! Ako 
proizvod više ne radi, odložite 
ga sukladno važećim propisima 
u Vašoj zemlji. To osigurava da 
se stari proizvodi recikliraju na 
profesionalan način, a također i da 
se isključe negativne posljedice 
po okoliš. Zbog toga je električna 
oprema označena ovdje prikaza-
nim simbolom. 

Ovaj proizvod ima oznaku CE 
sukladno odredbama Direktive o 
elektromagnetskoj kompatibil-
nosti 2014/30/EU i RoHS 2011/65/
EU. Ovime FIXED.zone a.s. (d.d.) 
izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skla-
du s osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim 
relevantnim odredbama EMC 
2014/30/EU i RoHS 2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001, Češka republika
Češka republika

Obrigado por adquirir a estação de carrega-
mento sem fios FIXED Flex para Samsung. A 
estação pode carregar até 3 dispositivos em 
simultâneo.
 

Área de carregamento principal 
com até 15 W de potência para ca-
rregamento sem fios do telemóvel, 
auscultadores TWS ou outros 
dispositivos.

Superfície de carregamento secun-
dária com até 3 W de potência para 
carregar o Samsung Galaxy Watch.

Conector USB-C para alimentar 
a estação.

Ler este manual antes de o utilizar.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
1. Ligue um cabo USB-C à estação e ligue a 

outra extremidade do cabo a um adaptador 
de carregamento compatível com PD3.0 
com um mínimo de 35W. 

2. Agora, pode ligar e carregar o telemóvel, os 
auscultadores TWS ou outros dispositivos 
em ambas as superfícies principais da 
estação.

3. A superfície de carregamento do meio 
destina-se a carregar o Samsung Galaxy 
Watch. Coloque o seu relógio no carregador 
e este encaixar-se-á com o íman e começa-
rá a carregar. 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO: 
Entrada: DC 12V/2.5A
Área de carregamento principal: 15W Max
Área de carregamento para o Samsung Galaxy 
Watch: 3W máx.
Terceira área de carregamento: 15W Max
Dimensões quando desdobrado: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimensões quando dobrado: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Peso: 159 g
Material: ABS
Frequência de carregamento sem fios: 
110-205kHz
Eficiência: ≥78%
Distância de carregamento: 1-5mm

PACOTE INCLUÍDO:
1x FIXED Flex para estação de carregamento 
Samsung
1x Manual do utilizador
1x Cabo USB-C

NOTAS:
O produto é garantido de acordo com as leis 
dos países onde é vendido. Em caso de pro-
blemas de assistência, contacte o revendedor 
onde adquiriu o equipamento. A FIXED não 
assume qualquer responsabilidade por danos 
causados por uma utilização incorrecta do 
produto.

CUIDADOS E MANUTENÇÃO DO PRODUTO
Utilize um pano macio para limpar o corpo da 
estação de carga.

PRECAUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
Não exponha o aparelho à chuva ou à neve, 
nem o mergulhe em água.
Não deixe a estação de carregamento no 
automóvel ao sol. 
Não exponha o aparelho diretamente à luz 
solar nem o deixe perto de fontes de calor.
Não utilize a estação de carregamento se esta 
tiver sofrido um impacto forte, tiver caído ou 
tiver sido danificada de alguma forma. 
Não desmonte o dispositivo; existe o risco 
de choque elétrico e/ou queimaduras. Não 
modifique o cabo de alimentação.
Mantenha a estação de carregamento fora do 
alcance das crianças. A abertura ou modifi-
cação não autorizada das peças do produto 
anulará a garantia.
• Temperatura de armazenamento do 

produto: 0 a 35 °C
• Temperatura de funcionamento do produto: 

0 a 40 °C

ELIMINAÇÃO DO PRODUTO

(Aplicável em países com sistemas 
de recolha selectiva de materiais 
recicláveis).
Os produtos antigos não devem 
ser eliminados juntamente com 
o lixo doméstico! Se o produto já 
não funcionar, elimine-o de acordo 
com os regulamentos aplicáveis 
no seu país. Isto garante que os 
produtos antigos são reciclados 
de forma profissional e também 
elimina as consequências nega-
tivas para o ambiente. Por este 
motivo, o equipamento elétrico 
está marcado com o símbolo aqui 
apresentado.

Este produto tem a marcação CE 
em conformidade com a Diretiva 
EMC 2014/30/UE e a Diretiva RoHS 
2011/65/UE. A FIXED.zone a.s. 
declara que este produto está em 
conformidade com os requisitos 
essenciais e outras disposições 
relevantes das Directivas EMC 
2014/30/UE e RoHS 2011/65/UE.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
República Checa

Paldies, ka iegādājāties FIXED Flex for 
Samsung bezvadu uzlādes staciju. Stacija var 
uzlādēt līdz 3 ierīcēm vienlaicīgi.

Galvenā uzlādes zona ar līdz 15 W 
jaudu tālruņa, TWS austiņu vai citu 
ierīču bezvadu uzlādei.

Sekundārā uzlādes virsma ar līdz 
3 W jaudu Samsung Galaxy Watch 
uzlādei.

USB-C savienotājs stacijas 
barošanai.

Pirms lietošanas izlasiet šo rokasgrāmatu.

LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA:
1. Pievienojiet USB-C kabeli stacijai un otru 

kabeļa galu pievienojiet ar PD3.0 saderīgam 
uzlādes adapterim ar vismaz 35 W jaudu. 

2. Tagad varat pievienot un uzlādēt tālruni, 
TWS austiņas vai citas ierīces uz abām 
stacijas galvenajām virsmām.

3. Vidējā uzlādes virsma ir paredzēta 
Samsung Galaxy Watch uzlādei. Tāpēc 
novietojiet savu pulksteni uz lādētāja, un 
tas piestiprināsies, izmantojot magnētu, 
un sāks uzlādi. 

PRODUKTA SPECIFIKĀCIJAS: 
Iebūve: 12V/2,5A
Galvenā uzlādes zona: 15 W max.
Samsung Galaxy Watch uzlādes zona: 3 W max.
Trešā uzlādes zona: 15W max.
Izmēri izvērstā stāvoklī: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Izmēri salocītā stāvoklī: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Svars: 159 g
Materiāls: ABS
Bezvadu uzlādes frekvence: 110-205 kHz
Efektivitāte: ≥78%
Uzlādes attālums: 1-5 mm

KOMPLEKTĀ: 
1x FIXED Flex Samsung uzlādes stacijai
1x lietotāja rokasgrāmata
1x USB-C kabelis

PIEZĪMES:
Produktam tiek sniegta garantija saskaņā ar 
to valstu likumiem, kurās tas tiek pārdots. 
Servisa problēmu gadījumā, lūdzu, sazinieties 
ar izplatītāju, no kura iegādājāties iekārtu. 
FIXED neuzņemas atbildību par bojājumiem, 
kas radušies nepareizas produkta lietošanas 
rezultātā.

IZSTRĀDĀJUMA KOPŠANA UN APKOPE
Lai notīrītu uzlādes stacijas korpusu, izmanto-
jiet mīkstu drānu.

DROŠĪBAS PASĀKUMI
Nepakļaujiet ierīci lietus vai sniega iedarbībai, 
kā arī neiegremdējiet to ūdenī.
Neatstājiet uzlādes staciju automašīnā saulē. 
Nepakļaujiet ierīci tiešai saules gaismas iedar-
bībai un neatstājiet to karstuma avotu tuvumā.
Neizmantojiet uzlādes staciju, ja tā ir stipri 
sasista, nokritusi vai jebkādā veidā bojāta. 
Nedemontējiet ierīci; pastāv elektrošoka un/
vai apdegumu risks. Nemodificējiet strāvas 
vadu.
Uzglabā uzlādes staciju bērniem nepieejamā 
vietā. Nesankcionēta produkta daļu atvēršana 
vai pārveidošana anulēs garantiju.
• Izstrādājuma uzglabāšanas temperatūra: 

0-35 °C
• Izstrādājuma darba temperatūra: 0 līdz 

40 °C

PRODUKTA IZNĪCINĀŠANA

(Piemērojams valstīs, kurās ir 
otrreizējai pārstrādei derīgo mate-
riālu dalītas vākšanas sistēmas).
Vecos izstrādājumus nedrīkst 
izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumi-
em! Ja izstrādājums vairs nedar-
bojas, atbrīvojieties no tā saskaņā 
ar jūsu valstī spēkā esošajiem 
noteikumiem. Tas nodrošina, ka 
vecie izstrādājumi tiek pārstrādāti 
profesionālā veidā, kā arī novērš 
negatīvās sekas videi. Šī iemesla 
dēļ elektroiekārta ir marķēta ar 
šeit redzamo simbolu.

Šim produktam ir CE marķējums 
saskaņā ar EMC Direktīvu 2014/30/
ES un RoHS Direktīvu 2011/65/ES. 
Ar šo FIXED.zone a.s. paziņo, ka 
šis produkts atbilst EMC 2014/30/
ES un RoHS 2011/65/ES direktīvu 
būtiskajām prasībām un citiem 
attiecīgajiem noteikumiem.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Čehija

Tak, fordi du har købt den trådløse ladestation 
FIXED Flex for Samsung. Stationen kan oplade 
op til 3 enheder på én gang.

Hovedopladningsområde med op til 
15 W effekt til trådløs opladning af 
telefon, TWS- hovedtelefoner eller 
andre enheder.

Sekundær opladningsflade med 
op til 3W effekt til opladning af 
Samsung Galaxy Watch.

USB-C-stik til at forsyne stationen 
med strøm.

Læs denne manual før brug.

VEJLEDNING TIL BRUG:
1. Tilslut et USB-C-kabel til stationen, og sæt 

den anden ende af kablet i en PD3.0-kompa-
tibel opladningsadapter med mindst 35 W. 

2. Nu kan du tilslutte og oplade din telefon, dit 
TWS-headset eller andre enheder på begge 
hovedflader af stationen.

3. Den midterste opladningsflade er til oplad-
ning af dit Samsung Galaxy Watch. Placer 
dit ur på opladeren, så klikker det fast ved 
hjælp af magneten og begynder at oplade. 

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER: 
Input: DC 12V/2,5A
Vigtigste opladningsområde: 15W Max
Opladningsområde til Samsung Galaxy Watch: 
3W Max
Tredje opladningsområde: 15W Max
Dimensioner, når den er foldet ud: 263 x 75 
x 10 mm
Dimensioner, når den er foldet sammen: 91 
x 75 x 29 mm
Vægt: 159 g
Materiale: ABS
Frekvens for trådløs opladning: 110-205kHz
Effektivitet: ≥78 %.
Opladningsafstand: 1-5mm

PAKKEN INDEHOLDER:
1x FIXED Flex til Samsung-ladestation
1x brugervejledning
1x USB-C-kabel

BEMÆRKNINGER:
Produktet er garanteret i henhold til lovgiv-
ningen i de lande, hvor det sælges. I tilfælde 
af serviceproblemer bedes du kontakte den 
forhandler, hvor du har købt udstyret. FIXED 
påtager sig intet ansvar for skader forårsaget 
af forkert brug af produktet.

PLEJE OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE AF PRODUKTET
Brug en blød klud til at rengøre ladestationens 
krop.

SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER
Udsæt ikke enheden for regn eller sne, og 
nedsænk den ikke i vand.
Lad ikke ladestationen stå i solen i bilen. 
Udsæt ikke enheden for direkte sollys, og 
efterlad den ikke i nærheden af varmekilder.
Brug ikke ladestationen, hvis den har fået 
et kraftigt slag, er blevet tabt eller er blevet 
beskadiget på nogen måde. 
Skil ikke enheden ad; der er risiko for elektrisk 
stød og/eller forbrændinger. Du må ikke ændre 
på netledningen.
Opbevar ladestationen uden for børns ræk-
kevidde. Uautoriseret åbning eller ændring af 
produktdele vil gøre garantien ugyldig.
• Produktets opbevaringstemperatur: 0 

til 35 °C
• Produktets driftstemperatur: 0 til 40 °C

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

(Gælder i lande med separate 
indsamlingssystemer for genan-
vendelige materialer).
Gamle produkter må ikke bortska-
ffes sammen med husholdningsa-
ffald! Hvis produktet ikke længere 
virker, skal det bortskaffes i ove-
rensstemmelse med de gældende 
regler i dit land. Dette sikrer, at 
gamle produkter genbruges på en 
professionel måde, og eliminerer 
også negative konsekvenser for 
miljøet. Af denne grund er det 
elektriske udstyr mærket med det 
symbol, der vises her.

Dette produkt er CE-mærket i ove-
rensstemmelse med EMC-direktiv 
2014/30/EU og RoHS-direktiv 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. 
erklærer hermed, at dette produkt 
er i overensstemmelse med de væ-
sentlige krav og andre relevante 
bestemmelser i EMC-direktivet 
2014/30/EU og RoHS-direktivet 
2011/65/EU.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Tjekkiet

Täname, et ostsite FIXED Flex for Samsungi 
juhtmevaba laadimisjaama. Jaam saab korraga 
laadida kuni 3 seadet.

Peamine laadimisala kuni 15 W 
võimsusega telefoni, TWS-kõr-
vaklappide või muude seadmete 
traadita laadimiseks.

Teisene laadimispind kuni 3 W 
võimsusega Samsung Galaxy 
Watchi laadimiseks.

USB-C pesa jaama toiteks.
Enne kasutamist lugege käesolevat 
kasutusjuhendit.

 

KASUTUSJUHEND:
1. Ühendage USB-C-kaabel jaama ja ühen-

dage kaabli teine ots PD3.0 ühilduvasse 
laadimisadapterisse, mille võimsus on 
vähemalt 35 W. 

2. Nüüd saate oma telefoni, TWS-kuuldeapa-
raati või muid seadmeid jaama mõlemale 
põhipinnale kinnitada ja laadida.

3. Keskmine laadimispind on mõeldud 
Samsung Galaxy Watchi laadimiseks. Nii 
et asetage oma käekell laadimisalusele ja 
see klõpsab magnetiga kinni ning hakkab 
laadima. 

TOOTE SPETSIFIKATSIOONID: 
Sisend: DC 12V/2.5A
Peamine laadimisala: 15W Max
Laadimisala Samsung Galaxy Watchi jaoks: 
3W Max
Kolmas laadimisala: 15W Max
Mõõtmed kokkupanduna: 263 x 75 x 10 mm
Mõõtmed kokkupanduna: 91 x 75 x 29 mm
Kaal: 159 g
Materjal: ABS
Traadita laadimissagedus: 110-205kHz
Efektiivsus: ≥78%
Laadimiskaugus: 1-5mm

KOMPLEKTIS:
1x FIXED Flex Samsungi laadimisjaamale
1x kasutusjuhend
1x USB-C kaabel

MÄRKUSED:
Toode on garanteeritud vastavalt selle riigi 
seadustele, kus seda müüakse. Teeninduspro-
bleemide korral võtke ühendust edasimüüjaga, 
kellelt te seadme ostsite. FIXED ei vastuta 
toote ebaõigest kasutamisest põhjustatud 
kahjude eest.

TOOTE HOOLDUS JA KORRASHOID
Kasutage laadimisjaama korpuse puhastami-
seks pehmet lappi.

OHUTUSABINÕUD
Ärge pange seadet vihma või lume kätte ega 
kastke seda vette.
Ärge jätke laadimisjaama autosse päikese 
kätte. 
Ärge pange seadet otse päikesevalguse kätte 
ega jätke seda soojusallikate lähedusse.
Ärge kasutage laadimisjaama, kui see on 
tugevalt põrutatud, maha kukkunud või muul 
viisil kahjustatud. 
Ärge võtke seadet lahti; esineb elektrilöögi 
ja/või põletushaavade oht. Ärge muutke 
toitejuhet.
Hoidke laadimisjaama lastele kättesaamatus 
kohas. Toote osade omavoliline avamine või 
muutmine muudab garantii kehtetuks.
• Toote hoiutemperatuur: 0 kuni 35 °C
• Toote töötemperatuur: 0 kuni 40 °C

TOOTE KÕRVALDAMINE

(Kohaldatakse riikides, kus on 
eraldi kogumissüsteemid taaska-
sutatavate materjalide jaoks).
Vanu tooteid ei tohi hävitada koos 
olmejäätmetega! Kui toode ei töö-
ta enam, kõrvaldage see vastavalt 
teie riigis kehtivatele eeskirjadele. 
Nii tagatakse vanade toodete 
professionaalne ringlussevõtt ja 
välditakse ka negatiivseid taga-
järgi keskkonnale. Sel põhjusel on 
elektriseadmed tähistatud siin 
näidatud sümboliga.

See toode kannab CE-märgistust 
vastavalt EMC-direktiivile 
2014/30/EL ja RoHS-direktiivile 
2011/65/EL. FIXED.zone a.s. 
deklareerib käesolevaga, et toode 
vastab EMC-direktiivi 2014/30/
EL ja RoHS-direktiivi 2011/65/
EL olulistele nõuetele ja muudele 
asjakohastele sätetele.

FIXED.zone a.s.
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Tšehhi Vabariik

FIXED FLEX FOR SAMSUNG


